Franchised Qdoba Restaurants - Historical Average Net, Median and Low / High 
Restaurant Net Sales.  The following figures represent the average, median, and low / high net 
restaurant sales for certain franchised Qdoba restaurants for the trailing twelve months ended 
September 28, 2025.  We included four hundred and sixty-four (464) franchised Qdoba 
restaurants that were open and franchisee operated for at least one (1) year as of September 28, 
2025.  We excluded information for the following Qdoba restaurants: 123 non-traditional 
restaurants, 5 refranchised restaurants, 38 restaurants that newly opened in our last fiscal year,13

[...]

Bottom Quartile $969,398 65 / 116       56.0% $1,007,528 $411,191 $1,227,584 

Total $1,697,254 201 / 464      43.3% $1,596,761 $411,191 $5,078,990  

Chart 3:  Franchised Qdoba Restaurants - Historical Sales, Certain Costs, and EBITDA.  
The following data represents the sales and certain operating costs for three hundred and ninety-
seven (397) traditional franchised Qdoba restaurants which have reported financial information 
through our online portal for a trailing twelve-month period.  The trailing twelve month period for 
the reported data varies as follows: 166 franchised Restaurant reporting for the trailing twelve